

Request for Proposals 36C24618R0836
Project: 659-18-206, Parking Safety
Amendment 0002 - Responses to RFP Questions

1. Question: Specifications for wire mesh call for 2"x2" opening. Our concern is that this design will not stop someone from climbing the mesh. Could you clarify?

Answer: Screening material with openings no greater than 1/4"

2. Question: Is there any requirement on the design of the wire mesh openings, i.e. square, rectangle, etc.?

Answer: No

3. Question: The drawings show different mounting locations for the system, Could you clarify whether the system should be center mounted, front edge mounted, or rear edge mounted on the wall?

Answer: See new drawings dated 5/1/18

4. Question: Are there any restrictions for mounting the anchors from the precast company?

Answer: Not likely but verify

5. Question: Will as-builts be available before design of system?

Answer: Yes

6. Question: Does the rail on the 3rd deck in the center of the deck need to run down the entire length of the wall or can a section be installed near the stairs to keep someone from climbing in this area?

Answer: See new drawings dated 5/1/18

7. Question: Does the VA have a preferred safety fence manufacturer or preferred fence design type?

Answer: No

8. Question: Multiple projects at the VA Salisbury have the same bid date. Would the VA consider extending some of the projects to allow contractors more time to prepare proposals?

Answer: Some have been extended

9. Question: There are no specifications on the lightning system that has to be removed and reinstalled on the fall protection system. Will the lightning system have to be recertified after we move it?

Answer: No. Tested and effective but not recertified.